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Safety Advice 

Attention

In some countries approval is needed to set up a tent larger than 75 m2.

The owner of the tent has the sole responsibility to make sure that these local 
rules are followed and that the mounting is correct.

In case of bad weather conditions, it is your responsibility to ensure that people 
inside are safe and that the tent does not cause damage to others.

It is always recommended that you secure your tent properly with safety straps 
and augers when you put up the structure.

We recommend you to insure the tent, or check if it is covered by home con-
tents insurance, in case of unplanned events, accidents or bad weather.

Tents are meant as temporary shelter and must be evacuated under extreme 
weather conditions.

always recommend to remove snow from the top.



Assembly Illustration

For “user friendly” assembly we have 
identified each individual component 

with our partcode number as indicated 
in the part list. 

Please refer to the part code number 
and drawings to ensure problem free 

assembly.



PART  LIST 

Part 

Code 

Description Qty Illustration Box 

1 Top roof curved tube 11 

 

B 

2 Roof curved tube 18 

 

B 

2A Roof curved tube at front and rear 4 

 

B 

3 Sidewall tube 18 

 

B 

3A Sidewall tube at front and rear 4 

 

B 

4 Roof purlin an horizontal tube 50 
 
A 

5L Base flange in corner 2 

 

B 

5R Base flange in corner 2 

 

B 

6 Base flange for standing legs in front 

and back panel 

4 

 

B 

7 Base flange for sidewall 18 

  

B 

8 lower standing leg in front and rear 

panel 

4  A 

9 Upper standing leg in front and rear 

panel 

4  A 

10 Side beam for front and rear 4 

 

A 

11 Beam for front door 4 

 

A 

12 Bottom tensioning tube of front and rear 

cover 

4 
 

A 

13 Standing support tube 4  A 

13A Tube slip for standing support tube 8  B 

14 Tensioning tube for lower roof cover 2sets  A 

15 Door dropping tube at the bottom 2set  A 

16 Stake peg 74 
 

B 

17 Bolt M10X80   55 
 

B 

18 Bolt M8X70   150 
 

B 

19 Bolt M10X30  16 
 

B 

20 Bolt M8X65 8 

 

B 

21 Tie down ratchet （install on base plate） 22 

 

B 
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22 Roof cover 1 

 

A 

23 Front and back cover 2 

 

A 

24 Lace rope for roof cover front cover rear 

cover  

1roll 

 

B 

25 Nylon tensioning band for tie down 

ratchet 

22 

 

B 

26 Plastic cap for tensioning tube  12  B 

27 ∮40 Plastic cap for P15 4  B 
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Contact information

Head office:
Dancover A/S
Nordre Strandvej 119 G
3150 Hellebæk
Denmark

For more information
please visit:
www.dancovershop.com

National contact

Denmark:
denmark@dancover.com

UK:
uk@dancover.com

Spain:
espana@dancover.com

Italy:
italia@dancover.com

Germany:
germany@dancover.com

Switzerland:
schweiz@dancover.com

France:
france@dancover.com

Austria:
austria@dancover.com

Sweden:
sverige@dancover.com

Finland:
suomi@dancover.com

Nederland:
nederland@dancover.com

Poland:
polska@dancover.com

Ireland:
ireland@dancover.com

Luxembourg:
luxembourg@dancover.com

Belgium:
belgique@dancover.com

Norway:
norge@dancover.com
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